2013-2014 CONTRACT INFORMATION

EMPLOYEE NAME

CERTIFIED STAFF
Barksdale, Lesa
Benton, Gwen
Blum, Amanda
Booth, Nila
Brown, Jeanette
Bullington, Lana
Campbell, Cynthia
Cimino, Lisa
Clark, Linda
Clark, Marsha
Cothran, Beverly
Dirst, Shelly
Dunlap, D’Lorah

Eperson-Jones, Jeanette

JOB TITLE

Special Education Supervisor
Special Education Supervisor
Special Needs Teacher
Speech Pathologist

Speech Pathologist

E.C. Special Education Coordinator

Special Needs Teacher
Special Needs Teacher
ABC Preschool Teacher
Vision Impaired Consultant
Literacy Specialist

| Tunes Coordinator
Speech Pathologist

Special Needs Teacher

DEGREE

MSE

MS

MSE

MSE

MSE

MS

MSE

MSE

BSE

MS

MSE

MSE

MSE

MSE

YEARS OF
EXPERIENCE

21

30

18

20

24

19

22

18

28

CONTRACT
DAYS

240

240

190

190

190

240

190

190

190

190

240

192

152

152

SALARY

$67,423.00
$62,623.00
$40,980.00
$53,109.00
$53,109.00
$66,223.00
$45,980.00
$41,480.00
$34,999.00
$54,060.00
$61,462.00
$49,169.60
$42,487.20

$33,184.00



Fitzpatrick, Kim
Flud, Shane
Fowler, Kimberly
Gilbert, Heather
Harrell, Marcia
Hendon, Amy
Holt, Sandra
Howie, Merica
Hubbell, Amanda
Hudson, Amy
Jeffrey, Cara
Johnson, Sandra
Keith, Judy
Lackey, Mallory
Lambe, Cindy

Lovelace, Mindy

Lunsford, Charlotte

ABC Preschool Teacher

Math Specialist

Teacher Center Coor/Asst Dir
Special Needs Teacher
Educational Examiner

ABC Preschool Teacher
Speech Pathologist

Literacy Specialist

ABC Preschool Teacher
Speech Pathologist

ABC Preschool Teacher
Gifted/Talented Coordinator
Special Needs Teacher

ABC Preschool Teacher

ABC & Hippy Preschool Coordinator
ABC Preschool Teacher

Speech Pathologist

BA

MSE

PHD

BA

MSE

BA

MSE

MSE

BA

MSE

BA

MSE

MSE

BA

MSE

BA

MS

10

15

23

38

18

14

27

27

24

28

17

190

240

240

190

190

190

190

240

190

114

190

240

162

127

240

190

190

$36,799.00
$61,462.00
$81,000.00

$34,099.00

$350 Per Exam

$36,349.00
$53,109.00
$61,462.00
$35,449.00
$31,865.40
$32,299.00
$61,462.00
$39,220.94
$21,589.33
$67,423.00
$35,449.00

$53,109.00



Massengale, Ashley
McKee, Stacey
Milligan, Sherry
Moenning, Jodi
Nance, Richard
Nickell, Ladonna
Phillips, Amy
Rogers, Lesa
Tardiff, Eyvette
Taylor, Shannon
Tilton, Cassie
Tomlinson, Shelley
Trivitt, Sarah
Wilkinson, Misty
Williams, Diona

Young, Peggy

ABC Preschool Teacher
ABC Preschool Teacher
Special Needs Teacher
ABC Preschool Teacher
Director

ABC Preschool Teacher

ABC Preschool Teacher

Special Education Supervisor

Special Needs Teacher
ABC Preschool Teacher
ABC Preschool Teacher
Science Specialist

ABC Preschool Teacher
ABC Preschool Teacher
ABC Preschool Teacher

ABC Preschool Teacher

MSE

MSE

MSE

MSE

MSE

MSE

BA

MSE

MSE

BA

BSE

MSE

MSE

BA

MSE

BA

36

10

16

190

190

190

190

240

190

190

240

190

63

190

240

190

190

190

190

$39,980.00
$41,480.00
$40,980.00
$40,980.00
$97,500.00
$41,980.00
$34,099.00
$65,084.00
$39,480.00
$11,903.35
$34,999.00
$61,462.00
$41,480.00
$32,299.00
$39,480.00

$34,549.00



CLASSIFIED STAFF
Alger-Saksa, Linda
Badley, Anita
Bagby, Sheila
Bennett, Danielle
Blevins, Jackie
Bryant, Jo
Bunting, Amanda
Burch, Kerry
Burks, Dixie
Carney, Rebecca
Cline, Nathan
Condery, Tammie
Cross, Lindsay
Dean, Tonya
Decator, Samantha

Delozier, Darleen

Preschool Teacher

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional

HIPPY Home Visitor

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
Preschool Paraprofessional

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional

HIPPY Home Visitor

Assistant HIPPY Coordinator

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
Technology Coordinator

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional

ABC Hourly Preschool Paraprofessional
ABC Preschool Paraprofessional

ABC Hourly Preschool Paraprofessional

HIPPY Home Visitor

BA

CDA

CDA

Assoc

CDA

CDA

CDA

CDA

CDA

CDA

CDA

CDA

CDA

CDA

12

18

13

14

19

16

13

12

190

190

190

180

190

190

190

190

240

190

240

190

190

190

190

190

$24,895.00
$17,123.00
$18,123.00
$8.32 p/hour
$19,859.00
$18,123.00
$17,123.00
$17,123.00
$30,000.00
$17,373.00
$61,462.00
$17,873.00
$10.94 p/hour
$18,123.00
$15,873.00

$18,123.00



Dickard, Dana
Dickey, Roberta
Dodson, Rebecca
Doshier, Shasta
Duncan, Elizabeth
Fozzard, Joyce
Gubhr, Joan
Hagood, Barbara
Harris, Billy
Head, Sarah
Huebner, Theresa
Keymer, Sheila
Keys, Homer
King, Darcie
Kissel , Kayla

Lair, Victoria

Lee, Donnie

ABC Admin. Secretary

HIPPY Home Visitor

Parents as Teachers

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
HIPPY Home Visitor

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
HIPPY Home Visitor

Custodian and Copy Tech

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
Assistant Copy Manager

HIPPY Home Visitor

HIPPY Home Visitor

HIPPY Home Visitor

Distance Learning Coordinator

CDA

Assoc

CDA

CDA

Assoc.

CDA

CDA

CDA

Assoc.

CDA

Assoc

16

12

19

10

13

11

14

240

190

240

185

190

190

190

190

240

190

190

190

240

138.75

190

186

240

$26,173.00
$12,950.00
$21,313.26
$17,609.00
$17,623.00
$18,123.00
$19,859.00
$18,123.00
$18,475.20
$16,623.00
$18,123.00
$19,859.00
$25,530.00
$9,237.83

$18,123.00
$17,238.28

$61,462.00



Lee, Terina

McCracken, Colleen

McPherson, Tamatha

Moore, Stacy
Norman, Chastity
Norton, Christy
Payne, Cheri
Payne, LaRue
Ragsdale, Sydney
Randall, Bobbie
Reed, Billie
Rhodes, Barbara
Richardson, Charity
Richardson, Linda
Ricketts, Cindy
Rine, Tracy

Roberts, Carla

ABC Admin. Secretary

Preschool Paraprofessional CDA
ABC Preschool Paraprofessional CDA
Behavior Support Specialist PHD

ABC Hourly Preschool Paraprofessional
Business Manager

Preschool Paraprofessional CDA

Preschool Paraprofessional Assoc.

ABC Hourly Preschool Paraprofessional

ABC Preschool Para professional Assoc.

Career & Technical Education Coordinator

Early Childhood Admin. Secretary

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional CDA
ABC Preschool Paraprofessional CDA
HIPPY Home Visitor Assoc.

Special Education Admin. Secretary

Preschool Paraprofessional CDA

11

10

17

12

21

11

21

15

18

12

10

200

190

190

200

190

240

190

190

190

190

240

240

190

190

190

240

190

$22,081.67
$17,623.00
$18,123.00
$60,500.00
$8.52 p/hour
$47,650.00
$18,123.00
$19,859.00
$8.32 p/hour
$19,859.00
$44,260.00
$26,498.00
$17,373.00
$18,123.00
$19,859.00
$26,498.00

$18,123.00



Roberts, Hollie
Sooter, Alecia
Sooter, Stephen
Sparks, Samantha
Stange, Juanita
Tibbets, Christy
Tillery, Jamie
Troillett, Traci
Tucker, Sheila
Usrey, Christina

Velazquez, Yolanda

Voss, Ladonna

Watkins, Amber

Whitney, Debbie

Williams, Dedra

Wilson, Treva

Winkle, Phillip

ABC Hourly Preschool Paraprofessional
Assistant Bookkeeper

Level One Copy Technician

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional

HIPPY Home Visitor

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional

HIPPY Home Visitor

ABC Hourly Preschool Paraprofessional
HIPPY Home Visitor

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional

HIPPY Home Visitor

ABC Hourly Preschool Paraprofessional

Administrative Secretary

Assoc.

CDA

CDA

Assoc.

CDA

Assoc.

CDA

CDA

Assoc.

CDA

BA

BA

10

10

190

240

240

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

240

$17,359.00
$30,209.00
$21,458.00
$12,650.00
$18,123.00
$17,373.00
$18,359.00
$17,123.00
$19,359.00
$16,623.00

$12,650.00

$11.43 p/hour
$18,359.00
$16,873.00
$23,845.00
$8.32 p/hour

$24,223.00



Wise, Elizabeth Assistant Speech Pathology BA 11 190 $37,249.00



