2013-2014 CONTRACT INFORMATION

EMPLOYEE NAME	JOB TITLE	DEGREE	YEARS OF EXPERIENCE	CONTRACT DAYS	SALARY
CERTIFIED STAFF					
Barksdale, Lesa	Special Education Supervisor	MSE	21	240	\$67,423.00
Benton, Gwen	Special Education Supervisor	MS	2	240	\$62,623.00
Blum, Amanda	Special Needs Teacher	MSE	8	190	\$40,980.00
Booth, Nila	Speech Pathologist	MSE	30	190	\$53,109.00
Brown, Jeanette	Speech Pathologist	MSE	18	190	\$53,109.00
Bullington, Lana	E.C. Special Education Coordinator	MS	20	240	\$66,223.00
Campbell, Cynthia	Special Needs Teacher	MSE	24	190	\$45,980.00
Cimino, Lisa	Special Needs Teacher	MSE	9	190	\$41,480.00
Clark, Linda	ABC Preschool Teacher	BSE	6	190	\$34,999.00
Clark, Marsha	Vision Impaired Consultant	MS	19	190	\$54,060.00
Cothran, Beverly	Literacy Specialist	MSE	22	240	\$61,462.00
Dirst, Shelly	I Tunes Coordinator	MSE	18	192	\$49,169.60
Dunlap, D'Lorah	Speech Pathologist	MSE	28	152	\$42,487.20
Eperson-Jones, Jeanette	Special Needs Teacher	MSE	9	152	\$33,184.00

Fitzpatrick, Kim	ABC Preschool Teacher	BA	10	190	\$36,799.00
Flud, Shane	Math Specialist	MSE	15	240	\$61,462.00
Fowler, Kimberly	Teacher Center Coor/Asst Dir	PHD	23	240	\$81,000.00
Gilbert, Heather	Special Needs Teacher	ВА	4	190	\$34,099.00
Harrell, Marcia	Educational Examiner	MSE	38	190	\$350 Per Exam
Hendon, Amy	ABC Preschool Teacher	ВА	9	190	\$36,349.00
Holt, Sandra	Speech Pathologist	MSE	18	190	\$53,109.00
Howie, Merica	Literacy Specialist	MSE	14	240	\$61,462.00
Hubbell, Amanda	ABC Preschool Teacher	ВА	7	190	\$35,449.00
Hudson, Amy	Speech Pathologist	MSE	27	114	\$31,865.40
Jeffrey, Cara	ABC Preschool Teacher	ВА	0	190	\$32,299.00
Johnson, Sandra	Gifted/Talented Coordinator	MSE	27	240	\$61,462.00
Keith, Judy	Special Needs Teacher	MSE	24	162	\$39,220.94
Lackey, Mallory	ABC Preschool Teacher	ВА	0	127	\$21,589.33
Lambe, Cindy	ABC & Hippy Preschool Coordinator	MSE	28	240	\$67,423.00
Lovelace, Mindy	ABC Preschool Teacher	ВА	7	190	\$35,449.00
Lunsford, Charlotte	Speech Pathologist	MS	17	190	\$53,109.00

Massengale, Ashley	ABC Preschool Teacher	MSE	6	190	\$39,980.00
McKee, Stacey	ABC Preschool Teacher	MSE	9	190	\$41,480.00
Milligan, Sherry	Special Needs Teacher	MSE	8	190	\$40,980.00
Moenning, Jodi	ABC Preschool Teacher	MSE	8	190	\$40,980.00
Nance, Richard	Director	MSE	36	240	\$97,500.00
Nickell, Ladonna	ABC Preschool Teacher	MSE	10	190	\$41,980.00
Phillips, Amy	ABC Preschool Teacher	ВА	4	190	\$34,099.00
Rogers, Lesa	Special Education Supervisor	MSE	16	240	\$65,084.00
Tardiff, Eyvette	Special Needs Teacher	MSE	5	190	\$39,480.00
Taylor, Shannon	ABC Preschool Teacher	ВА	8	63	\$11,903.35
Tilton, Cassie	ABC Preschool Teacher	BSE	6	190	\$34,999.00
Tomlinson, Shelley	Science Specialist	MSE	10	240	\$61,462.00
Trivitt, Sarah	ABC Preschool Teacher	MSE	9	190	\$41,480.00
Wilkinson, Misty	ABC Preschool Teacher	ВА	0	190	\$32,299.00
Williams, Diona	ABC Preschool Teacher	MSE	5	190	\$39,480.00
Young, Peggy	ABC Preschool Teacher	ВА	5	190	\$34,549.00

CLASSIFIED STAFF

Alger-Saksa, Linda	Preschool Teacher	BA	12	190	\$24,895.00
Badley, Anita	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	6	190	\$17,123.00
Bagby, Sheila	HIPPY Home Visitor	CDA	18	190	\$18,123.00
Bennett, Danielle	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional		0	180	\$8.32 p/hour
Blevins, Jackie	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	Assoc	13	190	\$19,859.00
Bryant, Jo	Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	14	190	\$18,123.00
Bunting, Amanda	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	6	190	\$17,123.00
Burch, Kerry	HIPPY Home Visitor	CDA	6	190	\$17,123.00
Burks, Dixie	Assistant HIPPY Coordinator	CDA	19	240	\$30,000.00
Carney, Rebecca	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	7	190	\$17,373.00
Cline, Nathan	Technology Coordinator		16	240	\$61,462.00
Condery, Tammie	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	9	190	\$17,873.00
Cross, Lindsay	ABC Hourly Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	4	190	\$10.94 p/hour
Dean, Tonya	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	13	190	\$18,123.00
Decator, Samantha	ABC Hourly Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	1	190	\$15,873.00
Delozier, Darleen	HIPPY Home Visitor	CDA	12	190	\$18,123.00

Dickard, Dana	ABC Admin. Secretary		9	240	\$26,173.00
Dickey, Roberta	HIPPY Home Visitor		5	190	\$12,950.00
Dodson, Rebecca	Parents as Teachers	CDA	5	240	\$21,313.26
Doshier, Shasta	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	Assoc	1	185	\$17,609.00
Duncan, Elizabeth	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	8	190	\$17,623.00
Fozzard, Joyce	HIPPY Home Visitor	CDA	16	190	\$18,123.00
Guhr, Joan	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	Assoc.	12	190	\$19,859.00
Hagood, Barbara	HIPPY Home Visitor	CDA	19	190	\$18,123.00
Harris, Billy	Custodian and Copy Tech		3	240	\$18,475.20
Head, Sarah	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	4	190	\$16,623.00
Huebner, Theresa	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	10	190	\$18,123.00
Keymer, Sheila	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	Assoc.	13	190	\$19,859.00
Keys, Homer	Assistant Copy Manager		9	240	\$25,530.00
King, Darcie	HIPPY Home Visitor		0	138.75	\$9,237.83
Kissel , Kayla	HIPPY Home Visitor	CDA	11	190	\$18,123.00
Lair, Victoria	HIPPY Home Visitor	Assoc	1	186	\$17,238.28
Lee, Donnie	Distance Learning Coordinator		14	240	\$61,462.00

Lee, Terina	ABC Admin. Secretary		11	200	\$22,081.67
McCracken, Colleen	Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	8	190	\$17,623.00
McPherson, Tamatha	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	10	190	\$18,123.00
Moore, Stacy	Behavior Support Specialist	PHD	7	200	\$60,500.00
Norman, Chastity	ABC Hourly Preschool Paraprofessiona	I	7	190	\$8.52 p/hour
Norton, Christy	Business Manager		17	240	\$47,650.00
Payne, Cheri	Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	12	190	\$18,123.00
Payne, LaRue	Preschool Paraprofessional	Assoc.	21	190	\$19,859.00
Ragsdale, Sydney	ABC Hourly Preschool Paraprofessiona	I	0	190	\$8.32 p/hour
Randall, Bobbie	ABC Preschool Para professional	Assoc.	11	190	\$19,859.00
Reed, Billie	Career & Technical Education Coordina	ator	8	240	\$44,260.00
Rhodes, Barbara	Early Childhood Admin. Secretary		21	240	\$26,498.00
Richardson, Charity	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	7	190	\$17,373.00
Richardson, Linda	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	15	190	\$18,123.00
Ricketts, Cindy	HIPPY Home Visitor	Assoc.	18	190	\$19,859.00
Rine, Tracy	Special Education Admin. Secretary		12	240	\$26,498.00
Roberts, Carla	Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	10	190	\$18,123.00

Roberts, Hollie	ABC Hourly Preschool Paraprofessional	Assoc.	0	190	\$17,359.00
Sooter, Alecia	Assistant Bookkeeper		10	240	\$30,209.00
Sooter, Stephen	Level One Copy Technician		5	240	\$21,458.00
Sparks, Samantha	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional			190	\$12,650.00
Stange, Juanita	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	10	190	\$18,123.00
Tibbets, Christy	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	7	190	\$17,373.00
Tillery, Jamie	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	Assoc.	4	190	\$18,359.00
Troillett, Traci	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	6	190	\$17,123.00
Tucker, Sheila	HIPPY Home Visitor	Assoc.	8	190	\$19,359.00
Usrey, Christina	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	4	190	\$16,623.00
Velazquez, Yolanda	HIPPY Home Visitor			190	\$12,650.00
Voss, Ladonna	ABC Hourly Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	7	190	\$11.43 p/hour
Watkins, Amber	HIPPY Home Visitor	Assoc.	4	190	\$18,359.00
Whitney, Debbie	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	5	190	\$16,873.00
Williams, Dedra	HIPPY Home Visitor	ВА	2	190	\$23,845.00
Wilson, Treva	ABC Hourly Preschool Paraprofessional		0	190	\$8.32 p/hour
Winkle, Phillip	Administrative Secretary	ВА	3	240	\$24,223.00

Wise, Elizabeth Assistant Speech Pathology BA 11 190 \$37,249.00